
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/070493-2025 

Award

Commercial Season Tickets East Yorkshire Buses 2025/26

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-070493
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d912 
Published 3 November 2025, 2:29pm

Scope 

Reference

DR731660230

Description

Aquisition of commercial season tickets from east Yorkshire Buses to get students to and
from various schools where contractual transport is not financialy viable.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/070493-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/070493-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

East Yorkshire Buses

Contract value

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 November 2025 to 20 July 2026

8 months, 17 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)



Page 3 to 4

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

East Yorkshire Buses

252 Anlaby Road

Hull

Hu3 2RS

United Kingdom

Email: transport.requests@eastriding.gov.uk

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:transport.requests@eastriding.gov.uk


Page 4 to 4

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZQH-9124-TMLN

Cross Street

Beverley

HU17 9BA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@eastriding.gov.uk

Region: UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@eastriding.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	East Yorkshire Buses

	Contracting authority
	East Riding of Yorkshire Council


		2026-02-24T17:27:19+0000
	TCPDF




